BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American)	Case No. WR-2015-030
Water Company's Request for Authority)	
to Implement a General Rate Increase)	
for Water Service Provided in Missouri)	
Service Areas.)	

APPLICATION TO INTERVENE FOR CITY OF WARRENSBURG

Comes now the City of Warrensburg pursuant to 4CSR 240-2.075 and for its Application

to Intervene states to the Commission:

1. The City of Warrensburg, Missouri, is a third class municipality situated in Johnson County, Missouri, with a population of approximately 19,000. The City Hall is located at 102 S. Holden, Warrensburg, Missouri 64093. The City receives water service from Missouri-American Water Company ("MAWC").

2. All communications and pleadings in this docket should be directed to:

Leland B. Curtis Edward J. Sluys Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O'Keefe, P.C. 130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 Clayton, Missouri 63105 (314) 725-8788 (314) 726-8789 (Fax) <u>lcurtis@chgolaw.com</u> <u>esluys@chgolaw.com</u>

3. On July 31, 2015, Missouri-American Water Company submitted to the Commission proposed tariff sheets intended to implement a general rate increase for water and sewer service provided to customers in the Missouri service area of the Company. The proposed water service tariffs are designed to produce an annual increase of approximately 19.67% in the Company's revenues.

4. The City of Warrensburg seeks to intervene in this rate case proceeding but at this time takes no position on any of the issues underlying the proposed rate increase.

5. The City of Warrensburg's interests are different from those of the general public.

WHEREFORE, the City of Warrensburg respectfully requests the Commission to grant its Application to Intervene.

Respectfully submitted,

CURTIS, HEINZ GARRETT & O'KEEFE, P.C.

/s/ Leland B. Curtis

Leland B. Curtis, #20550 Edward J. Sluys, #60471 130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 Clayton, Missouri 63105 (314) 725-8788 (314) 725-8789 (Fax) Icurtis@chgolaw.com esluys@chgolaw.com Attorneys for City of Warrensburg

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A true and correct copy of the foregoing documents was emailed to the persons listed on the commission service list on this 12th day of August, 2015.

/s/ Leland B. Curtis